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A graduate of Bachelor of Secondary Education specializing in Social Studies, equipped
with profound skills in teaching, classroom administration, critical thinking, and
communication. With undeniable passion for education, seeking to obtain a position
where | can utilize my knowledge and experiences and attain personal and professional
development to contribute to the progress of this excelling institution.

Experiences

2019 o Special Program for the Employment of Students
(Student Employee)

o Dealt with and assisted patients from all walks of life in our local Rural Health Unit
where | improved my interpersonal communication skills.

Student Teacher/Intern (Baybay National High School)

September

2024 — o 5 full teaching loads for Araling Panlipunan 8 (Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao), where
November student-centered instructions were delivered.

2024 e Administered quizzes, unit test, quarterly assessment.

e Recorded, assessed, and evaluated students’ outputs and academic performances and
computed their grades for the quarter.

e Updated and compiled school forms to provide reliable report for students’
information.

Education

2008 - 2014 © Matapay Elementary School

Hilongos National VVocational School (JHS)
2014 - 2018 Personal Computer and Hardware Servicing (2015-2018)

2018 - 2020 Hilongos National VVocational School (SHS)
Academic Track:
Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM)

2020 - 2024 Visayas State University

Bachelor of Secondary Education
Social Studies




Skills

e Strong knowledge and skills in content, pedagogy,
and technology

e Excellent communication (interpersonal) skills,
both written and oral

Activities and Certifications

2022
2022-2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2023

2024

2024

2024

Leadership Summit

Interact Society’s Public Information
Officer

Seminar-Workshop on Foundations
of Education

Certificate of Internship Completion
Certificate of Appreciation to the
dedication and service as a Student
Teacher

Certificate of Participation in the
Learning Action Cell (LAC) session
on Monitoring and Evaluating
Learners’ Progress and Achievement
using Learner Attainment Data
Certificate of Participation in the
LAC session on Test Item
Construction and TOS

Certificate of Participation in the
National Webinar themed Rizal: His
Humanity, Extraordinariness &
Godlike Visions

Certificate of Participation in the
CBRC Teaching Education Quiz Bee
Certificate of Honor (College Honor)

References:

Jay C. Bansale

VSU Deapartment of Teacher Education
College of Education

Instructor

jay.bansale@vsu.edu.ph

o High leadership skills
e Versatile and flexible with strong work ethics
e Ability to collaborate with colleagues

2014
2018
2020
2023

2023

2024

2024

Achievements

e 1Y Honorable Mention
e With Honors
e With Honors

e College Scholar (3" years - 2"
semester)

e University Scholar (4™ year - 1%
semester)

e College Scholar (4" year - 2
semester)

e College Honor
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