### Lionel Frederich L. Tatoy



**Brgy.** Matapay Hilongos, Leyte (6524)

**D** 09677280258 | 09853322522

**⋈** frederich.tatoy@gmail.com

A graduate of Bachelor of Secondary Education specializing in Social Studies, equipped with profound skills in teaching, classroom administration, critical thinking, and communication. With undeniable passion for education, seeking to obtain a position where I can utilize my knowledge and experiences and attain personal and professional development to contribute to the progress of this excelling institution.

# **Experiences**

2019

**Special Program for the Employment of Students** 

(Student Employee)

• Dealt with and assisted patients from all walks of life in our local Rural Health Unit where I improved my interpersonal communication skills.

September 2024 – November 2024

#### Student Teacher/Intern (Baybay National High School)

- 5 full teaching loads for Araling Panlipunan 8 (Edukasyon sa Pagpapakatao), where student-centered instructions were delivered.
- Administered quizzes, unit test, quarterly assessment.
- Recorded, assessed, and evaluated students' outputs and academic performances and computed their grades for the quarter.
- Updated and compiled school forms to provide reliable report for students' information.

### **Education**

2008 - 2014

**Matapay Elementary School** 

2014 - 2018

**Hilongos National Vocational School (JHS)** 

Personal Computer and Hardware Servicing (2015-2018)

2018 - 2020

**Hilongos National Vocational School (SHS)** 

Academic Track:

Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM)

2020 - 2024

Visayas State University

Bachelor of Secondary Education Social Studies

#### Skills

- Strong knowledge and skills in content, pedagogy, and technology
- Excellent communication (interpersonal) skills, both written and oral
- High leadership skills
- Versatile and flexible with strong work ethics
- Ability to collaborate with colleagues

## **Activities and Certifications**

2022	<ul> <li>Leadership Summit</li> </ul>	2014
2022-2023	• Interact Society's Public Information	2018
	Officer	2018
2023	• Seminar-Workshop on Foundations	2020
	of Education	
2023	Certificate of Internship Completion	2023
2023	Certificate of Appreciation to the	
	dedication and service as a Student	2023
	Teacher	2023
2023	• Certificate of Participation in the	
	Learning Action Cell (LAC) session	2024
	on Monitoring and Evaluating	2021
	Learners' Progress and Achievement	2024
	using Learner Attainment Data	
2023	• Certificate of Participation in the	
2020	LAC session on Test Item	
	Construction and TOS	
2024	• Certificate of Participation in the	
2U2 <del>4</del>	National Webinar themed Rizal: His	
	Humanity, Extraordinariness &	
	Godlike Visions	
2024	• Certificate of Participation in the	
<b>4</b> 04 <b>4</b>	CBRC Teaching Education Quiz Bee	
2024	Certificate of Honor (College Honor)	
	2	

# Achievements

- 1<sup>st</sup> Honorable Mention
- With Honors
- With Honors
- College Scholar (3<sup>rd</sup> years 2<sup>nd</sup> semester)
- University Scholar (4<sup>th</sup> year 1<sup>st</sup> semester)
- College Scholar (4<sup>th</sup> year 2<sup>nd</sup> semester)
- College Honor

# **References:**

### Jay C. Bansale

VSU Deapartment of Teacher Education College of Education Instructor jay.bansale@vsu.edu.ph